cost and give the Tov^n a low-cost opportunity to evaluate the effectiveness of electric
vehicles for municipal use.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED IN COUNCIL that the Town Administrator is hereby

authorized to sign Grant Applications and Agreements for an EECBG grant and accept the
amount of Seventy-Six Thousand, Ninety Dollars ($76,090) through the Bipartisan
Infrastructure Act's Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant Program; and

FURTHER, to authorize the Town Administrator to accept Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000)
in federal tax credits; and i

FINALLY, to authorize the Town Administrator to invest the total proceeds of Ninety-One
Thousand, Ninety Dollars ($91,090) lnt|o the purchase -of two electric vehicles for the
Department of Public Work's inspection divisions.

Archival Ref: TC agenda item #24-94

••N This Resolution shall take effect immediate

Adopted: October 15, 2024

Attest:

ffin Spencer, CoundJXhair.